Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	F 1Q202	NAM TITTA LADIL NAMEL AMOUNT	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME U.S. Patent and Trademark C
	er of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached c	riginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Paul A. Omdoll Scott J. Collins 3–	4-0Z	Name: The Colma	of receiving party(ies) n Group, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	s) attached? 🔲 Yes 🖄 No		·
3. Nature of conveyance:			. •
Assignment	······································		5 Koopman Lane
Other			State: WIZip:
Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛄 Yes 🕅 N	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/151,464		B. Patent No.(s)	
		ttached? 🖵 Yes 🖾 No	
5 Name and address of Dariv IO		16 Total number of and	lications and natents involved.
Name: William K. Baxter; God	e mailed: Ifrey & Kahn, S.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	9.41)\$_40.00
concerning document should b Name:William K. Baxter; God Internal Address:	e mailed: Ifrey & Kahn, S.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	encies
concerning document should b Name:William K. Baxter; God	e mailed: Ifrey & Kahn, S.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed Authorized to t for any defici	9.41)\$ 40.00 be charged to deposit account encies
concerning document should b Name: Internal Address: 780 N. Water S Street Address:	e mailed: Ifrey & Kahn, S.C.	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 X Enclosed Authorized to t for any defici 8. Deposit account nu 07-1509 	9.41)\$ 40.00 be charged to deposit account encies
concerning document should b Name:William K. Baxter; God Internal Address:	e mailed: Ifrey & Kahn, S.C.	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 X Enclosed Authorized to t for any defici 8. Deposit account nu 07-1509 	3.41)\$ 40.00 be charged to deposit account encies umber:

PATENT REEL: 012681 FRAME: 0493

ASSIGNMENT

We, Paul A. Omdoll and Scott J. Collins, residing at S72 W26135 Vista Del Tierra, Waukesha, Wisconsin 53189, and 4504 West Dunwood Road, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53223, respectively, have made certain inventions or discoveries (or both) set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America entitled: **PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER**, **TOILET PAPER DISPENSER**, **AND SOAP DISPENSER** which application was executed by us and **The Colman Group**, **Inc.**, whose address is 555 Koopman Lane, Elkhorn, Wisconsin 53121, and which, together with its successors and assigns is hereafter called "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits and privileges hereinafter recited, and of confirming the same or any part thereof heretofore acquired by assignee.

Now, therefore, for valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to us, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we hereby, without reservation:

1. Assign and convey to and confirm in Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries, said application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and Convention upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, said applications and said Letters Patent;

2. Authorize Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all of said inventions and discoveries in our names or in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise;

3. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct;

4. Warrant that we have not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said inventions, discoveries, applications or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries; and that we have good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance;

5. Bind our heirs and legal representatives, as well as ourselves, to do, upon Assignee's request and at its expense, but without additional consideration to us or them, all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions and discoveries, the said patent applications and the said Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by us or our heirs or representatives if this assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful application documents

PATENT REEL: 012681 FRAME: 0494 including petitions, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by Assignee; to communicate to Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof; and to furnish Assignce with any and all documents, photographs, models, samples and other physical exhibits in our control or in the control of our heirs or legal representatives and which may be useful for establishing the facts of our conceptions, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said inventions and discoveries.

The effective date of this instrument is the 27 day of 3000, 2000.

In testimony of which I have affixed my signature.

Sall. Comply

Signed at 555 Kupman LA. FLKHORY withis 27 day of JULY, 2000.

Signed in our presence and acknowledged to be an assignment of the application/invention hereinabove referenced to:

WITNESS ROGAN DATE 1/27/2000 WITNESS <u>_____</u>

In testimony of which I have affixed my signature.

Signed at <u>9090 v. S/</u> this <u>25</u> day of <u>JUC</u>, 2000.

Signed in our presence and acknowledged to be an assignment of the application/invention

hereinabove referenced to: DATE 25 100 DATE 25 100 DATE <u>2-2</u> Will WITNESS WITNESS // al MW407521_1.DOC

PATENT REEL: 012681 FRAME: 0495

RECORDED: 03/04/2002